COARSE FILTER
Series GFK 50-80   DN 50-80   PN 16
Sheet No.
3005 C
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
GFK. 50. I. ST. 0,50G. P. FD1. 8. OE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 series:
GFK = coarse filter with strainer basket
2 nominal size: 50, 65, 80
3 execution:
I = filter outlet according to I
II = filter outlet according to II
4 housing material:
ST = housing of steel
VA = housing of stainless steel
5 filter-material and filter-fineness:
0,25 G = 0,25 mm, 0,50 G = 0,50 mm, 0,75 G = 0,75 mm,
1,00 G = 1,00 mm, 1,50 G = 1,50 mm stainless steel wire mesh
6 sealing material:
P = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Viton (FPM)
7 connection:
FD1 = flange DIN 2633, form C DIN 2526
FD2 = flange DIN 2633, form E DIN 2526
8 connection size:
8 = DN 50 (GFK50)
9 = DN 65 (GFK65)
A = DN 80 (GFK80)
9 clogging indicator:
- = without
OE = clogging indicator, visual-electrical, see sheet-no. 1614
DM = pressure difference gauge
DKM = pressure difference gauge with contact
1.2. Strainer basket: (ordering example)
Gr.00. 0,50. ST
1 2 3
1 size of strainer basket : Gr. 00, Gr. 01
2 filter-material and filter-fineness:
0,25 G = 0,25 mm, 0,50 G = 0,50 mm, 0,75 G = 0,75 mm,
1,00 G = 1,00 mm, 1,50 G = 1,50 mm stainless steel wire mesh
3 material of strainer basket:
ST = strainer basket of steel, wire mesh of stainless steel
VA = strainer basket and wire mesh of stainless steel
2. Dimensions:
type GFK 50 GFK 65 GFK 80
connection DN 50 DN 65 DN 80
size of strainer basket Gr. 00 Gr. 01 Gr. 01
Q = m³/h 25 35 55
filter surface m² 0,12 0,18 0,18
A 442 587 587
B 215 340 340
C 85 100 100
D 300 420 420
weight kg 40 44 45
volume tank 10 l 14 l 14 l
Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration !
1) connection for the potential equalisation, only for
application in the explosive area
EDV 11/07
+49 - (0)6205 - 2094-0
+49 - (0)6205 - 2094-40
phone
fax
Friedensstrasse 41,  68804 Altlussheim,  Germany
e-mail
url
3. Spare parts:
item qty. designation dimension and article-no.
GFK 50 GFK 65 GFK 80
1 1 strainer basket Gr. 00 Gr. 01 Gr. 01
2 1 O-ring 190 x 5
305432 (NBR)